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No. 759, A.] 	 [Published July 10, 1915. 

CHAPTER 375. 
AN ACT to amend vetion 172-16 of the statutes, making an 

appropriation for the Wisconsin academy of sciences, arts 
and letters. 

The people of the Stale of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 172-46 of the statutes is amended to 
read: Section 172-46. 1. There is annually appropriated, 
beginning July 1, • • * 1915, • * • one thousand 
five hundred dollars, payable from any moneys in the general 
fund not otherwise appropriated, for the Wisconsin academy of 
sciences, arts and letters for printing and to otherwise carry on 
the work of said society. 

• * • 

• • • 2. Moneys appropriated to the Wisconsin academy 
of sciences, arts and letters shall not be paid out of the state 
treasury until necessary to pay actual claims duly audited by 
the secretary of state. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect as of July 1, 1915. 
Approved July 8, 1915. 

No. 779, A.] 	 [Published July 10, 1915. 

CHAPTER 376. 
AN ACT to amend subdivision (2) of subsection 1 of section 

1494-33 of the statutes, relating to stallion enrollment. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subdivision (2) of subsection 1 of section 1494— 
33 of the statutes is amended to read : (Section 1494-33. 1.) 
(2) The studbooks and signatures of the duly authorized offi-
cers of the following American horse and jack pedigree registry 
associations, societies, or companies, certified by the department 
of agriculture, Washington, D. C., in Bureau of Animal Indus-
try, Order No. 136, June 20, 1906, and in the amendments there-
to : 
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Name of Breed Book of Record By Whom Published 

Arabian 	  Studbook of the Arabian 
Horse Club of America. 

	

Arabian 	Horse Club of America. 
H. 	K. 	Bush-Brown, 	Secretary, 
Newburgh, N. Y. 	. 

Belgian Draft 	 American 	Register of 	Bel- 
glan Draft Horses. 

American Association of Importers 
and Breeders of Belgian Draft 
Horses, J. D. Conner, Jr., Seer& 
tary, Wabash, Ind. 

Cleveland Bay 	 American Cleveland Bay 
Studbook. 

Cleveland Bay Society of America, 
R. P. Stericker, Secretary. Ocono-
mowoc, Wis. 

Clydesd ale 	 American Clydesdale 	 American 	Clydesdale 	Association, 
R. 	B. Ogilvie, 	Secretary, 	Union 
Stockyards, Chicago, Ill. 

French Coach 	 French Coach Studbook.... French 	Coach 	Horse 	Society 	of 
America, Duncan E. Willett, Sec-
retary, Maple Avenue and Harri-
son St., Oak Park, Ill. 

French Draft 	 National Register of French 
Draft Horses. 

National French Draft Horse Asso-
elation of America, C. E. Stubbe, 
Secretary, Fairfield, Iowa. 

German Coach 
Oldenburg. 

German, Hanoverian. and 
Oldenburg Coach Horse 
Studbook. 

German Hanoverian and Oldenburg 
Coach 	Horse 	Association 	of 
America, 	J. 	Crouch, 	Secretary, 
La Fayette, Ind. 

Hackney 	  American Hackney Stud- 
book. 

American Hackney Horse Society, 
Guerney C. Gue, Secretary, 308 
W. 97th St., New York. 

Jacks and Jennets...• American Jack Stock 	 American Breeders' Association of 
Jacks and, Jennets, J. W. Jones, 
Secretary, Columbia, Tenn. 

Percheron 	 Percheron Studbook of 
America. 

	

Percheron 	Society 	of 	America, 

	

Wayne 	Dinsmore, 	Secretary, 
Union Stockyards, Chicago, Ill. 

Pereheran 	 The Ameriran Bree4ers 
and importers Perch- 
eron Registry. 

71'.- American Breeders and lin-
porters 	Perrheron 	Registry 
Company, 	John 	A. 	Forney, 
Secretory, Plainfield, Ohio. 

Shetland Pony 	 American Shetland Pony 
Club Studbook. 

American Shetland Pony Club, KW 
Julia M. Wade, Secretary. La 
Fayette. Ind. 
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American Shire Horse Stud-
book. 

American Shire Horse Association. 
Chas. Burgess, Sr., Secretary. 
Wenona, 

Shire 

American Suffolk Horse 
Studbook. 

American Suffolk Horse Association. 
Alex Galbraith, De Kalb, Ill. Suffolk  • 

Thoroughbred American Studbook 	 The Jockey Club. W. H. Rowe, 
Registrar, 571 Fifth Avenue, New -
York, N. Y. 

Welsh Pony and Cob 

American Trotter 

Welsh Pony and Cob Stud-
book. 

American Trotting Register. 

The Welsh Pony and Cob Society -
of America, John Alexander, Sec-
retary, Aurora, Ill. 

American Trotting Register Associ-
ation, Wm. H. Kaight. Secre-
tary, 355 Dearborn Bt., Chicago, 

Morgan American Morgan Register.. American Morgan Register Associa-
tion, T. E. Boyce, Secretary, 
Middlebury, Vt. 

American Saddle Horse Reg-
ister. 

American Saddle Horse Breeders' 
Association, I. B. Nall, Secre-
tary. Louisville, Hy. 

Saddle Horse 

Jacks and Jennets.... 1  Standard Jack and Jennet Standard Jack and Jennet Registry 
Registry of America. 	Association, Wm. E. Morton, 

Secretary, Kansas City, Mo. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved July 8, 1915. 

No. 794, A.] 	 [Published July 10, 1915. 

CHAPTER 377. 
AN ACT to compensate the officiating chaplains of the senate 

and assembly for the regular session of the legislature of 1915, 
and making an appropriation therefor. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the officiating 
chaplains of the regular session of the legislature of 1915, the 


